

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10603/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in RSA No. 2194/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

H.U.D.A. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADESH AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.L.Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S.Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Call after six weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER